

DOROTHY GRAHAM LOGAN

Dorothy Graham Logan, 87 of Bowling Green died at 1:20 p.m., Thursday March 17, 2011 at Rosewood Health Care.

The Christian County native was a retired employee of Holley and a caregiver. She was a member of Boiling Springs Church of Christ. The daughter of the late Herschel Graham and Annie Cowles Graham Logan and preceded in death in death by a nephew, Lonnie W. Graham.

Funeral service 2:00 p.m. Sunday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Pine Grove Presbyterian Church Cemetery. Visitation 5:00-8:00 p.m. Saturday, at the funeral home.

In lieu of flowers donations to Hardy & Son Funeral Home, 3098 Louisville Road, Bowling Green, Ky 42101 for funeral expense.

Survivors include her husband Lee Logan of Bowling Green; stepson, Darrell Lee Logan; two step granddaughters, Sondra Melissa Logan Spalding and Jennifer Denise Logan Mahnke; one brother, L.P. Graham and his wife Lucille of Bowling Green; nieces and nephews; Wayne Graham and his wife Becky, Dora Cowles and her husband William, Connie Colson and her husband Marc; Eva Graham Meredith; Eva S. Graham

Send Condolences